

A. SORIANO CORPORATION

September 29, 2021

Philippine Stock Exchange

3/F Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue Makati City

Attention:

Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion Head, Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

In compliance with SEC Memorandum Circular No. 20 Series of 2013, attached herewith are Certificates of Attendance to the Corporate Governance Program/Seminar attended by A. Soriano Corporation's Board of Directors and its key officers as follows:

NAME	
------	--

POSITION

Mr. Andres Soriano III	Chairman of the Board/CEO/President
Mr. Eduardo J. Soriano	Vice Chairman
Mr. Ernest K. Cuyegkeng	Director
Mr. Jose C. Ibazeta	Director
Mr. Alfonso S. Yuchengco III	Director
Mr. Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr.	Director
Mr. Oscar J. Hilado	Director
Mr. William H. Ottiger	Treasurer, Senior VP & Corporate Development Officer
Ms. Narcisa M. Villaflor	Vice President & Comptroller
Mr. Lorenzo D. Lasco	Vice President
Atty. Lorna Patajo-Kapunan	Corporate Secretary
Atty. Joshua L. Castro	VP and Asst. Corporate Secretary/Compliance Officer
Ms. Sarah M. Buhion	Assistant Vice President – Accounting Dept.

Very truly yours,

Vice-President and Assistant Corporate Secretary

COVER SHEET

																								SEC	Reg	gistra	ation		W		0	2
A		S	o	R	I	A	N	o		C	o	R	P	o	R	A	T	I	o	N												
																																F
	T	T																														
																																F
								I					((Com	pany	's F	ull N	lame	e)					_								_
7/	F		P	A	C	I	F	I	C		S	T	A	R		В	U	I	L	D	I	N	G					100				
G	I	L		J.		P	U	Y	A	T		A	V	E	N	U	E		C	o	R.		M	A	K	A	T	I		A	V	E
M	A	K	A	T	I		C	I	T	Y																						
										(B	usin	ess A	Addı	ress:	No.	Stre	et C	ity/1	owr	/Pro	ovino	ce)										
1 Mo			3 Vear	ay	Ce]	rtif	ica	te o	of A	ttei	ıda	nce	on	Co		Î	ype)		ern]	and	ce P	'rog	grai	n			3r	Mo	onth annua		D	ay
											(Seco	nda	No ry Li			ica ype,		pplic	cable	e)											
Den	t. Re	egui	ring	this	Doc																		Aı	meno	ded /	Artic	eles ì	Num	ber/s	Secti	on	
																								Tot	al A	mou	nt of	Bo	rrow	ings		
Tota	1 NI	2 26	Stoc	al da o	ldom																		D	omes	otio				E	oreig	***	
													. - -																			
			Г							T]	o be	acc	omp	lishe	ed by	SE	C Pe	ersor	inel (conc	erne	ed										
		_	F	ile N	lumb	er					_			-	LC	CU	1				-											
			De	ocun	nent	ID					_				Cas	hier					-											
			s '	- -	M P	 S			 										I	Rem	arks	: Ple	ase i	use E	BLA	CK	ink f	or so	cann	ing r	ourpe	ose



A. SORIANO CORPORATION



September 23, 2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd. Pasay City

Attention:

Mr. Emilio Benito Aquino

Chairman

Gentlemen:

In compliance with SEC Memorandum Circular No. 20 Series of 2013, attached herewith are Certificates of Attendance to the Corporate Governance Program/Seminar attended by A. Soriano Corporation's Board of Directors and its key officers as follows:

NAME

POSITION

Mr. Andres Soriano III	Chairman of the Board/CEO/President
Mr. Eduardo J. Soriano	Vice Chairman
Mr. Ernest K. Cuyegkeng	Director
Mr. Jose C. Ibazeta	Director
Mr. Alfonso S. Yuchengco III	Director
Mr. Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr.	Director
Mr. Oscar J. Hilado	Director
Mr. William H. Ottiger	Treasurer, Senior VP & Corporate Development Officer
Ms. Narcisa M. Villaflor	Vice President & Comptroller
Mr. Lorenzo D. Lasco	Vice President
Atty. Lorna Patajo-Kapunan	Corporate Secretary
Atty. Joshua L. Castro	VP and Asst. Corporate Secretary/Compliance Officer
Ms. Sarah M. Buhion	Assistant Vice President – Accounting Dept.

Very truly yours,

Vice-President and Assistant Corporate Secretary

Y. JOSHUA L. CASTRO



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Andres Soriano III

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Leonardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Eduardo Soriano

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Legnardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Ernest K. Cuyegkeng

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Legnardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Jose C. Ibazeta

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Leonardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Alfonso S. Yuchengco III

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Legnardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr.

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Legnardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED TO

FOR HAVING ATTENDED THE ONLINE SEMINAR

"Becoming Obsessed with the Customer"

HELD ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2021

RICARDO M. PILARES III

VP FOR LEGAL/COMPLIANCE OFFICER CORPORATE GOVERNANCE OFFICER METRO PACIFIC INVESTMENTS CORPORATION

PARALUMAN M. NAVARRO

CHIÉF COMPLIANCE OFFICER PXP ENERGY CORPORATION

RAUSA-CHAN CHIEF GOVERNANCE OFFICER

ROME B. BACHOCO CHIEF GOVERNANCE OFFICER

PHILEX MINING CORPORATION

PLDT INC.

JOCELYN C. VILLAR-ALTAMIRA CORPORATE GOVERNANCE & COMPLIANCE HEAD MANILA ELECTRIC COMPANY

> FREDERICK E. REYES CHIEF GOVERNANCE OFFICER ROXAS HOLDINGS, INC.

PHILEX MINING



Smart

PLDT





































Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

William Ottiger

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Leonardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Nancie Villaflor

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Leonardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Lorenz Lasco

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Leonardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Lorna Patajo Kapunan

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Legnardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Joshua Castro

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Leonardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.



Certificate of Attendance

is presented to

Sarah Buhion

for having completed the seminar on

Corporate Governance

20 September 2021 01:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. Online seminar via Zoom

Leonardo J. Matigras, Partner, SGV & Co.